	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Q75367					
Form PTO-1595 (modified)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of	102442005 tracents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	proof					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	ereor.					
Hirofumi TOKUDOME	NEC CORPORATION						
Hilofullii TOKODOWIE	7-1, Shiba 5-chome						
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	24 25 25					
4. 7.	va va	22					
4-30-		4 E C					
	O						
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? Li Yes Vi No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name						
☐ Other							
Execution Date: April 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐	No					
Application number(s) or natent numb	er(c)·						
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 21, 20	003					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
A	dditional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address of party to whom co							
concerning document should be mailed							
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	10.1000					
A THE LITE COME OF THE STATE OF	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No						
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all						
23373	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, t						
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayn Deposit Account.	nents to said					
	8. Deposit Account Number:	.					
	19-4880						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	t account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	-					
9. Statement and signature.							
•	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	rue conv of					
the original document.	, me joregoing information is true and correct and any differed copy is a tr	ac copy of					
	April 30, 2003	_					
J. Frank Osha	Reg. No. 24,625 Date						
Total	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks							
Box Assignment							
	Washington, D.C. 20231						

01 FC:80E1

PATENT REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0371

12 1221 8 Bigary

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	· Wh	ereas, I/W	K, HIROF	UMI TOKUDOM	<u> </u>			of	
herein CO	nafter MPET	called assi	gnor(s), have i	nvented certain i	mprovements i	n EXTER	NAT.		
				D RECORDING				2 A M	
				ers Patent of the					
	Wh	ereas,		NEC Corpo	ration				
,				7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,					
				Tokyo, Jaj	pan		-		
inven				the entire right, patents to be obta		st in the a	application	ı and	
	Nov	w therefore	, for valuable o	consideration, rec	eipt whereof is	s hereby a	ıcknowled	ged,	
any I succe neces do so	etters ssors sary b by the I/W sylvan	Patent gra and assign by the assign e assignee e hereby a	nted upon the is; and I/we will gnee in connect uthorize and re, NW, Washing	est the Director- invention set fort I execute withou- ion with the Uni- equest our attorne gton, DC 20037-	h in the applicant further considued States appliants Sys SUGHRUE 3213 to insert Ind Confirmation	ation to the leration and ication will be seen the control of the	ne assigned II papers described PLLC of 2 rentheses	e, its leemed upon to	
	1.	1		l			_) the filin	ng date	
and a Date:		4/2003	er or said appir	cation when kno		mn 13	(16)		
		4/2003	/	4 Morami	10 mace				
Date:					HIROFUMI	TOKUDO	ME		
Wit	ness	;	s/						
Date:	21/	4/2003		Jakouri	Malse	into	7		
Date:	21/	4/2003	s/		Juno		AKESHI	MATSUMOTO	
			sl			P	KIRA M	JTO	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0372